#### 505213362 11/30/2018

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5260129

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date			
DAVID E. JOSLIN	05/04/2006			

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE BOEING COMPANY
Street Address:	100 NORTH RIVERSIDE
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number						
Application Number:	16057419						

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (310)641-8798

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (310) 641-8797

Email: ktidball@gates-cooper.com
Correspondent Name: GATES & COOPER LLP
Address Line 1: 6060 CENTER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 830

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90045

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	05-0319-US-CNT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEORGE H. GATES
SIGNATURE:	/George H. Gates/
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment by Joslin revised for continuation#page1.tif source=Assignment by Joslin revised for continuation#page2.tif source=Assignment by Joslin revised for continuation#page3.tif

PATENT 505213362 REEL: 047635 FRAME: 0363

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Christopher M. Fetzer, Dmitri D. Krut, David E. Joslin, and Richard R. King (hereinafter "Assignor(s)"), made certain new and useful inventions and improvements which are entitled REDUCED BAND GAP ABSORBER FOR SOLAR CELLS and which are disclosed in:

U.S. Application 16/057,419 filed on August 7, 2018, with and listing the above named person(s) as inventor(s)

AND WHEREAS, <u>The Boeing Company</u>, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 100 North Riverside, Chicago, Illinois 60606 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor(s) have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor(s) do hereby agree that they and their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to Assignor(s) relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal

(G&C 147.172-US-01)

PATENT REEL: 047635 FRAME: 0364 proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore Assignor(s) covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by Assignor(s) and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by Assignor(s). An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

Date:	Signature:
	Name: Christopher M. Fetzer
Date:	Signature:
	Name: Dmitri D. Krut
- 1/ 2	Sona R Joslin in Behalf of
Date: 5-4-200 6	Signature: David E. John
	Name: David E. Joslin
Date:	Signature:
	Name: Richard R. King

(G&C 147.172-US-01)

CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

# **COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES**

## **DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES**

CERTIFICATE	OF DEATH	/

STATE FILE NUMBER USE BLACK NK ONLY IN SHADUR OF A LEGATIONS STATE FILE NUMBER USE BLACK NK ONLY IN SHADUR OF A LEGATIONS USE BLACK NK ONLY IN SHADUR OF A LEGATIONS USE BLACK NK ONLY IN SHADUR OF A LEGATIONS USE BLACK NK ONLY IN SHADUR OF A LEGATIONS USE BLACK NK ONLY IN SHADUR OF A LEGATIONS USE BLACK NK ONLY IN SHADUR OF A LEGATIONS USE BLACK NK ONLY IN SHADUR OF A LEGATION O											_						
-	1. NAME OF DECEDENT FIRST (Given) 2. MIDDLE 3. LAST (Family)												_				
DATA	DAVID					EMMETT JOSLIN											
IAL DA	AKA. ALSO KNOWN AS Includ	e Iuli AKA (FIRST, MIC	OLE, LAST)			1	F ВІЯТН тт/жа/с 16/1944	5. AGE Ym.	Months	Days	Hours	R 24 HOURS Minutes	6. SEX MALE		•		
DECEDENT'S PERSONAL	9. BIRTH STATE/FOREIGN COUP CALIFORNIA	i	AL SECURITY NUM		YES X NO	ORCES7 UNK	12. MARITAL STA	ATUS (at Time of Death)	1	OF DEATH THE		ł	(24 Hours)	]			
MTS	13. EDUCATION — Highest Level/Degree (see worksheat on back)				ANTSH? (If yes, see workshee	<u> </u>		ACE Up to 3 race		/10/200 ded (see workshe		173	·	j			
CEDE	MASTER'S	YES					CAUCASI						~	_			
2	17. USUAL OCCUPATION — Type of work for most of life. DO NOT USE RETIRED  18. KIND OF BUSINESS OR I  ENGINEER  AEROSPACE						PUSTRY (e.g., groc	pery store, road const	Iruction, emp	playment agency,	etc.) 1	9. YEARS IN	OCCUPATION	ı			
***	20. DECEDENT'S RESIDENCE (S							<del></del>						-			
USUAL RESIDENCE	12352 HARTSOOK STREET 21. CITY 22. COUNTY/PROVINCE 23. ZIP CODE 24. YEARS IN COUNTY 25. STATE/FOREIGN COUNTRY												_				
US HESII	VALLEY VILLAGE LOS ANGI								ALIFOR		in'						
INFOR-	26. INFORMANT'S NAME, RELAT				1			Street and number or		-			1.607	-			
	SARA JOSLIN, 26. NAME OF SURVIVING SPOU		· · ·	29. MIDDLE	12	332 HA	30. LAST (Mak	STREET,	VALL	EY VILI	AGE	CA 9	1007	-			
SPOUSE AND PARENT INFORMATION	SARA						SHEA	RER						_			
AND F	31. NAME OF FATHER FIRST ROBERT			32. MIDDLE			JOSI JOSI	.TN				34. BIRTH					
SUSE NFO	35. NAME OF MOTHER FIRST			36. MEDIDLE		<del></del>	37. LAST (Maid			<del></del>		38. BIRTH		-			
	ANITA 39. DISPOSITION DATE mm/dd/o	I to by top or	F FINAL DISPOSITI				CHEE	SMAN		<del>/</del>		TEXA	.S	-			
FUNERAL DIRECTOR/ LOCAL REGISTRAR	12/19/2005				12352 HAR	TSOOK	STREET,	VALLEY	VILL	AGE, CA	916	07					
EGIST	41. TYPE OF DISPOSITION(S)	·—····I	<del></del>		42. SIGNATURE OF EME						43.	LICENSE NU	MBER	-			
ERAL CAL R	CR/RES  44. NAME OF FUNERAL ESTABLE	ISHMENT	<del> </del>		·	OT EMP	REOF LOCAL RE	ISTRAR -			47.	DATE mm/did	Vocyv	-			
53	NEPTUNE SOCIE		s.o.		FD-1359			y instruction		MS	12	/19/20	005 (2/	)			
<b>L</b>	101. PLACE OF DEATH RESIDENCE	~					HOSPITAL, SPEC	_ 1_	Hospice	THAN HOSPITA	י ר	ONE Decedent's	Other	]	À.,		
PLACE OF DEATH	104. COUNTY	105 FACII	ITY ADDRESS OR	LOCATION	WHERE FOUND (Street as	d number or lo		<u> </u>	٠, ٠,	106. CITY	TC [2	Home	ـــا				
<u> </u>	LOS ANGELES		2 HARTS							VALLEY			TO CORONER				
	IMMEDIATE CAUSE (A)	as cardiac are	est, respiratory arres	st, or ventricul	or complications — that dir ar fibrillation without showi	g the etiology.	DO NOT ABBREV	IATE.	• 1	Time Interval Bets Onset and Dea		YES	XINO	1			
	(Final disease or condition resulting → C.	ARDIORESI	IRATORY	ARRE	ST	·				MINUTE:		HETERRAL HUM	<b>18.9</b> 1				
_	Sequentially, list conditions, if any,	OLON CANO	ER WITH	META	STASIS TO	LUNGS				YEARS	109.1	YES	X NO				
CAUSE OF DEATH	leading to cause on Line A. Enter (C) UNDERLYING	ii	***************************************		and the second s					(CT)	110.	UTOPSY PE		1			
805	CAUSE (disease or Injury that (D)									(DT)	L	SED IN DETERM	NO RNING CAUSE?	ł			
CAUS	resulting in death) LAST											YES	XMO				
	112. OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONE NONE	OITIONS CONTRIBUTI	NG TO DEATH BUT	NOT RESUL	TING IN THE UNDERLYR	IG CAUSE GIV	EN IN 107										
	113. WAS OPERATION PERFORI	MED FOR ANY COND	TION IN ITEM 107	OR 1127 (II y	es, list type of operation an	d date.)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	11	34. IF FEMAL	E. PREGNANT	HLAST YEAR?	1			
	NO	lov energy energing he in	OCCUPATION 115	CKNATIGE	AND TITLE TO CENTIFIE					18 LICENSE MU	YES	17. DATE IN	UNK	_			
CATIO	AT THE HOUR, DATE, AND PLACE STA		STATED	Q.	CONTINUE CONTINUE					A40329		2/19/					
PHYSICU	(A) mm/dd/ccyy	(B) mm/dd/ccyry	118,		IDING PHYSICIAN'S NAM									1			
0	12/03/2005   119. I CERTIFY THAT IN MY OPMION D	12/10/20 EATH OCCURRED AT TH					120. INJUR	ED AT WORK?		OS ANG			UB (24 Hours	,			
N	MANNER OF DEATH Netur		Hornicide	Suicide	Pending Investigation	Could not be determined	YES	NO	UNK								
8	123. PLACE OF INJURY (e.g., hor	ne, construction site, w	noded area, etc.)														
Sus	124. DESCRIBE HOW HAJURY OF	CCURRED (Events whi	ch resulted in injury	)													
COROWER'S USE ONLY	125. LOCATION OF INJURY (Stre	el and number or local	ton and city and 7	1P)													,
8	<i>Z</i>							,							(1): <b>(1</b> ): (1)	11 <b>11 11 11 11 11</b>	
	126. SIGNATURE OF CORONER	DEPUTY CORONER			127. DATE on	m/dd/ccyy	128. TYPE NA	ME, TITLE OF CORO	ONER / DEF	PUTY CORONER							
STA	TE A B	C	D	E		·····	<u> </u>		- 11	FAX AUTH, 0		CENS	US TRACT	* H D	0 1 4	60	95*
REGIST	TRAR			L_	<u> L</u>		<del></del>			195/315	56			- ·· -			
AL	O.F.	This is a tru	e certified	l copy o	of the record f	iled in t	he County	of Los Ar	igeles	r.					ي.	STEEL PROPERTY.	ommumillin

Department of Health Services if it bears the Registrar's signature in purple in 245 DEC 20 2005

DATE ISSUED

Thomas Wanturata

Director of Health Services and Registrar

This copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying seal and signature of Registrar